

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5168/2012

SIMLESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR, DISTT. GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ AS ITEM NO. 101]

WITH

C.A. No. 5175/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5176/2012 (III-A)

Date : 30-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Amardeep, Adv.

Mr. V. S. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 02<sup>nd</sup> December, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER