

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5168/2012

SIMLESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5176/2012 (III-A)

C.A. No. 5175/2012 (III-A)

Date : 11-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR
Mr. Govinda Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the Appeals for hearing on 12-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)