

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5168/2012

SIMLESH DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184858/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 184846/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 5176/2012 (III-A)
FOR ON IA 54152/2010

IA No. 184948/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184941/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

C.A. No. 5175/2012 (III-A)

IA No. 83276/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 04-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter(s) after the Partial Court Working
Days, 2025, as prayed for by the learned counsel
appearing for the appellant(s).

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)